

Court No. 12
(266041)

07.02.2025
(AD 14)
(S. Banerjee)

RVW 88 of 2024

Sushanta Roy
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors.

in

MAT 1712 of 2023

The review applicant is not represented, nor any accommodation is prayed for on behalf of the applicant.

The Assistant Registrar has filed a report dated 10th December, 2024 from which it appears that the application for condonation of delay has not been filed and the defects have not been cured.

In view thereof, this application is dismissed for non-removal of the defects by reason whereof the review application has become time-barred.

(Soumen Sen, J.)

(Uday Kumar, J.)